

Decision No. _____.

ORIGINAL

Decision No. 1987

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

R. L. SWANSON,

Complainant,

v.

Case No. 564.

PACIFIC TELEPHONE & TELE-
GRAPH COMPANY,

Defendant.

BY THE COMMISSION:

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

Complainant in the above entitled case having made written application to the Railroad Commission of the State of California that said case be dismissed;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that said case be, and the same hereby is, dismissed without prejudice.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 4th day
of December, 1914.

W. A. Loveland
Chas. Gordon
Edwin C. Edgerton

Commissioners.